HG
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
20 AMP POWER RELAY HG RELAYS
36
1.417
56
2.205

V DC (min.)
Max.
allowable,
V DC voltage
Coil
resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Operating
power, W
HG2
(2 Form C)
HG2-DC6V-F 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 26.4 230 (approx.) 1.4
HG2-DC12V-F 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 100 119.6 (approx.) 1.4
HG2-DC24V-F 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 416 57.6 (approx.) 1.4
HG2-DC48V-F 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1585 30.3 (approx.) 1.4
HG2-DC110V-F 110 88 16.5 121 7650 14.4 (approx.) 1.4
HG2-DC200V-F 200 160 20 220 27,800 7.2 (approx.) 1.4
HG3
(3 Form C)
HG3-DC6V-F 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 22.7 264 (approx.) 1.6
HG3-DC12V-F 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 89.5 134 (approx.) 1.6
HG3-DC24V-F 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 364 66 (approx.) 1.6
HG3-DC48V-F 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1450 33.1 (approx.) 1.6
HG3-DC110V-F 110 88 16.5 121 6670 16.5 (approx.) 1.6
HG3-DC200V-F 200 160 20 220 23,800 8.4 (approx.) 1.6
HG4
(4 Form C)
HG4-DC6V-F 6 4.8 0.9 6.6 18.5 325 (approx.) 2.1
HG4-DC12V-F 12 9.6 1.8 13.2 71.4 168 (approx.) 2.1
HG4-DC24V-F 24 19.2 3.6 26.4 296 81.2 (approx.) 2.1
HG4-DC48V-F 48 38.4 7.2 52.8 1050 45.7 (approx.) 2.1
HG4-DC110V-F 110 88 16.5 121 5420 20.3 (approx.) 2.1
HG4-DC200V-F 200 160 20 220 15,500 12.9 (approx.) 2.1
Type Part No.
Nominal coil
voltage,
V AC
Pick-up
voltage,
V AC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V AC (min.)
Max.
allowable,
V AC voltage
Inductance,
H
Nominal coil
current,
mA
Operating
power,
VA
HG2
(2 Form C)
HG2-AC6V-F 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.026 600 (approx.) 3.6
HG2-AC12V-F 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.104 300 (approx.) 3.6
HG2-AC24V-F 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.416 150 (approx.) 3.6
HG2-AC48V-F 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 1.660 75 (approx.) 3.6
HG2-AC115V-F 115 92 34.5 126.5 9.531 31.3 (approx.) 3.6
HG2-AC220V-F 220 176 66 242 34.96 16.4 (approx.) 3.6
HG2-AC240V-F 240 192 72 264 41.68 15 (approx.) 3.6
HG3
(3 Form C)
HG3-AC6V-F 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.018 864 (approx.) 5.2
HG3-AC12V-F 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.073 432 (approx.) 5.2
HG3-AC24V-F 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.290 216 (approx.) 5.2
HG3-AC48V-F 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 1.163 108 (approx.) 5.2
HG3-AC115V-F 115 92 34.5 126.5 6.648 45.2 (approx.) 5.2
HG3-AC220V-F 220 176 66 242 24.26 23.6 (approx.) 5.2
HG3-AC240V-F 240 192 72 264 29.06 21.6 (approx.) 5.2
HG4
(4 Form C)
HG4-AC6V-F 6 4.8 1.8 6.6 0.012 1264 (approx.) 7.6
HG4-AC12V-F 12 9.6 3.6 13.2 0.050 632 (approx.) 7.6
HG4-AC24V-F 24 19.2 7.2 26.4 0.199 316 (approx.) 7.6
HG4-AC48V-F 48 38.4 14.4 52.8 0.795 158 (approx.) 7.6
HG4-AC115V-F 115 92 34.5 126.5 4.557 66.1 (approx.) 7.6
HG4-AC220V-F 220 176 66 242 16.89 34 (approx.) 7.6
HG4-AC240V-F 240 192 72 264 19.87 31.6 (approx.) 7.6
Industrial machinery, machine tools, food
processing and packing machines, office
machines, transportation equipment and
amusement devices.